
 2005 Turkey Scratch Enduro Riders Results
Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments

AA 1st Tim Taber 2 Event Overall
AA 2nd Daniel Janus 5 260
AA 3rd Mark Davis 5 296
AA 4th Matt Adams 6 284
AA 5th Craig Holasek 7 218
AA 6th Charlie Eller 7 397
AA 7th Ben Shafer 8 234
AA 8th Brian Neihaus 8 302
AA 9th Kirk Foster 8 317
AA 10th Jeff Goss 8 390
AA 11th Tom Farris 9 350
AA 12th Brad Dameron 9 403
AA 13th Ryan Moss 10 267
AA 14th Scott Hofmann 10 298
AA 15th Gary Barber 10 333
AA 16th Kevin Dimond 12 476
AA 17th Dave Campbell 13 548

Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
SS 1st Brad Melick 21
SS 2nd David Kiesow 21
SS 3rd John Dameron 22
SS 4th Kirk Hoveling 28
SS 5th Steve Reschke 29
SS 6th Richard Mertes 35
SS 7th Bob Brown 39
SS 8th Dennis Barr 41
SS 9th Steven Pawlak 61
SS 10th Rich Hickle 65
SS 11th Quintin Davis 67



Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
200A 1st Pete Lanbmeter 8 451
200A 2nd John Ryan 10 457
200A 3rd Keil Mueller 15 537
200A 4th Bryan Dixon 15 563
200A 5th Tobin Miller 15 646
200A 6th Mike Spencer 16
200A 7th Joseph Cartwright 17
200A 8th Mark Watkins 18 646
200A 9th Terry Ventericki 18 708
200A 10th Eric Coulter 19
200A 11th Tim Crimmins 21

Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
250A 1st Jared Parker 7 303
250A 2nd Heath Drone 9 426
250A 3rd Dan Ryan 9 464
250A 4th Tim Farrel 12 533
250A 5th Nathan Thompson 13 514
250A 6th Adam Wyant 13 525
250A 7th Kevin Hansen 19
250A 8th Mark Gunia 20
250A 9th Tug Denotter ? 5 Cks

Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
Open A 1st Larry Berquist 8 414
Open A 2nd Dave Edsall 11 368
Open A 3rd Graig Hayes 17 716
Open A 4th Anthony Wenck 18 604
Open A 5th Randy Gregerson 18 845
Open A 6th Mike Hills 20 872
Open A 7th Doug Stewart 45
Open A 8th Scott Fleck 30
Open A 9th Jeff Hood 31
Open A 10th Randall Knox 1 2 Cks
Open A 11th Troy Schuller 2 2 Cks



Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
200B 1st Shawn Lee 13 489
200B 2nd Mike Wesa 17 674
200B 3rd Jeff Koniak 20 834
200B 4th Brian Dameron 22
200B 5th Scott Mertes 27
200B 6th Eric Neu 30
200B 7th Brian Turmer 57
200B 8th Paul Friest 58
200B 9th Clint Buchaer 62
200B 10th Neil Kremer 149
200B 11th Nick Shaw 38 7 Cks
200B 12th Jon Burge 40 5 Cks

Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
250B 1st Daee Bergentzel 20 780
250B 2nd Terry Hills 20 865
250B 3rd Mike Adkins 24 868
250B 4th Jason Drivenge 24 947
250B 5th Corey Olson 25 1028
250B 6th Ryan Cope 28
250B 7th Tim Harvey 29
250B 8th Kirk Garside 43 1669
250B 9th John Kalkirtz 47
250B 10th James Schuster 74
250B 11th Brian Culver

Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
Open B 1st Marty Steinacher 14 712
Open B 2nd Chris Welch 25 1150
Open B 3rd Tom Elliot 26
Open B 4th Jerry Mellick 28
Open B 5th Brad Kennard 50
Open B 6th Craig Kinsey 45 7 Cks
Open B 7th Bill Cope 47 5 Cks
Open B 8th John Dreshen 15 2 Cks
Open B 9th Richard Schulte 32 2 Cks
Open B 10th Mike M 16 1 Ck



Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
Senior A 1st Paul Resche 9 385
Senior A 2nd Duane Eller 9 408
Senior A 3rd Dennis Murphy 10 425
Senior A 4th Brett Grossman 11 524
Senior A 5th Joe Hardman 12 328
Senior A 6th Chuck Neavin 12 569
Senior A 7th Steve Cochran 15
Senior A 8th Kraig Anderson 16
Senior A 9th Tim Anderson 18
Senior A 10th Tony Robinson 18
Senior A 11th Thomas Graf 20
Senior A 12th Roger Wyant 22
Senior A 13th Tim Graf 23
Senior A 14th Kevin Peterson 35
Senior A 15th Dick Beaderstadt 38
Senior A 16th Brett Baen 42
Senior A 17th Tim Hetzel 43
Senior A 18th David Coulter 48
Senior A 19th Bruce Friest 49
Senior A 20th Terry Ruchti 85
Senior A 21st Larry Bever 11 7 Cks



Class Rank Rider Name District Points EM points Comments
Senior B 1st Mark Clark 16 655
Senior B 2nd Joe French 18 728
Senior B 3rd Ed Stoll 20 773
Senior B 4th John Hardin 33
Senior B 5th Rolf Helland 41
Senior B 6th Scott Post 42
Senior B 7th Dana Harrison 43 1151
Senior B 8th Brian Flaig 43 1721
Senior B 9th Kevin Cromer 43 1794
Senior B 10th Kurt Nielson 48
Senior B 11th Brian Fowler 52
Senior B 12th Tim Ellsworth 68
Senior B 13th Carl Magnussen 69
Senior B 14th Bruce Dorward 84
Senior B 15th Jim Evans 36
Senior B 16th Steve Danelus 45
Senior B 17th Randall Fox 47



Class Rank Rider Name District Points EM Points Comments
C / TR 1st Chad Spencer 31
C / TR 2nd Trevan Hetzel 41 24
C / TR 3rd Mike Vierlins 41 27
C / TR 4th John Roberts 50 28
C / TR 5th Rob Hoge 50 35
C / TR 6th Kevin Young 52
C / TR 7th Lowell Budzinski 54
C / TR 8th John Bixler 55
C / TR 9th Korey Anderson 59
C / TR 10th Mitch Sheets 86
C / TR 11th Matt Belcher 89
C / TR 12th Michael Colemen 112
C / TR 13th Steve Lappin 79 7 Cks
C / TR 14th Luke Roberts 41 6 Cks
C / TR 15th Greg Rethwish 36 5 Cks
C / TR 16th Barry Spencer 40 5 Cks
C / TR 17th Mike Knott 68 5 Cks
C / TR 18th Richard Stral 78 5 Cks
C / TR 19th Kent Liggett 32 4 Cks
C / TR 20th Michael Valentine 61 3 Cks
C / TR 21st Nathaniel Robinson 11 2 Cks
C / TR 22nd Mark Clemmons 28 2 Cks
C / TR 23rd Fred Mishler 32 2 Cks

Class Rank Rider Name District Score EM Points Comments
GM 1st Jim Spencer 12
GM 2nd Layton Erickson 16
GM 3rd William Devore 19
GM 4th Dennis Theilke 28
GM 5th Warren Campbell 65
GM 6th Richard Mishler 60
GM 7th Gene Underwood 28



Class Rank Rider Name District Points EM Points Comments
AA 1st Tim Taber 2
AA 2nd Daniel Janus 5 260
AA 3rd Mark Davis 5 296
AA 4th Matt Adams 6 284
AA 5th Craig Holasek 7 218

250A 6th Jared Parker 7 303
AA 7th Charlie Eller 7 397
AA 8th Ben Shafer 8 234
AA 9th Brian Neihaus 8 302
AA 10th Kirk Foster 8 317
AA 11th Jeff Goss 8 390

Open A 12th Larry Berquist 8 414
200A 13th Pete Lambmeter 8 451
AA 14th Tom Farris 9 350

Senior A 15th Paul Resche 9 385
AA 16th Brad Dameron 9 403

250A 17th Heath Drone 9 426
250A 18th Dan Ryan 9 434
AA 19th Ryan Moss 10 269
AA 20th Scott Hofmann 10 298

Class Rank Rider Name District Points EM Points Comments
200B 1st Shawn Lee 13 489

Open B 2nd Marty Steinacher 14 712
Senior B 3rd Mark Clark 16 655

200B 4th Mike Wesa 17 674
Senior B 5th Joe French 18 728
Senior B 6th Ed Stoll 20 773

250B 7th Daee Bergentzel 20 780
200B 8th Jeff Koniak 20 834
250B 9th Terry Hills 20 865
200B 10th Brian Dameron 22
250B 11th Mike Adkins 24 868
250B 12th Jason Drivenge 24 947
250B 13th Corey Olson 25 1028

Open B 14th Chris Welch 25 1150
Open B 15th Tom Elliot 26
200B 16th Scott Mertes 27

Open B 17th Jerry Mellick 28
250B 18th Ryan Cope 28
250B 19th Tim Harvey 29
200B 20th Eric Neu 30

Top 20 Overall

Top 20 Overall B Riders


